
Page 1 of 3 

 

Amendment  

to the Agreement between 

Pedro SS Services, Inc.   

and the 

City of Georgetown, Texas 

 

This Third Renewal Agreement (the “Third Renewal”) is entered into by and between 

CITY OF GEORGETOWN, a Texas Home-Rule Municipal Corporation (the “City”), and 

PEDRO SS SERVICES, INC.  (the “Contractor”), (collectively the “Parties”), which agree 

as follows: 

 

 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into an Agreement on October 23, 2018 for 

Annual Electric System Underground Construction and Maintenance, ITB No. 201836, 

Contract No. 19-0015-SC, (the “Original Agreement”); and, 

  

WHEREAS, the Original Agreement provided an initial term of one (1) year and 

provided for four (4) additional one (1) year renewal terms; and, 

 

WHEREAS, the Parties renewed the Original Agreement on September 26, 2019 

for a first renewal term and on January 22, 2021 for a second renewal term; and,  

 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to renew the Original Agreement for a third 

renewal term in accordance with the terms of the Original Agreement as well as any 

terms provided herein. 

  

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants contained herein, the 

Parties agree as follows: 

 

1. The Parties agree to renew the Original Agreement for an additional term which 

will begin immediately upon the expiration of the second renewal term and will 

end on September 30, 2022, this being the third renewal term.  

2. During the third renewal term, the prices shown in Exhibit “A” attached to this 

Third Renewal shall apply. 

3. During the third renewal term, the not to exceed amount shall be two million 

dollars and no/100 ($2,000,000.00). 

4. All other terms of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Amendment shall 

apply. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the Agreement remains 

unchanged and in full force and effect, subject to its terms. 

5. This Amendment is effective on the date executed by the City. 

BY THE SIGNATURES affixed below, this Amendment is hereby incorporated into and 

made a part of the above-referenced Original Agreement. 

 

[Signature page to follow]  



Page 2 of 3 

 

PEDRO SS SERVICES, INC. 

     

CITY OF GEORGETOWN 

 

By: ______________________________ By: ______________________________ 

Printed Name: _____________________ Printed Name: Josh Schroeder 

Title: ____________________________ Title: Mayor 

Date: ____________________________ Date: _____________________________ 

  

 

 

ATTEST: 

 __________________________________ 

____________________________ 

Robyn Densmore, City Secretary 

  

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 ____________________________ 

__________________________ 

Skye Masson, City Attorney  

 

  



Page 3 of 3 

 

Exhibit “A” 


